

#### **4-H Welcomes Youth**

Through 4-H, youth learn to set goals, organize their time, complete projects, evaluate what they've done and keep records. Learning life skills is easy when youth are having fun!

#### **4-H Welcomes Families**

When youth are active in 4-H, the whole family spends quality time together. Parents play a big part in helping children have a successful 4-H experience.

#### **4-H Welcomes Adults**

In Grant County over 243 adults volunteer their time and efforts for 4-H. Some are organizational leaders, others help by leading a project or activity.

#### **4-H Partnerships**

Educational programs, support, and coordination for 4-H is provided by the University of Wisconsin - Extension and the Grant County 4-H Youth Development Educator, a university faculty member. Federal, state and local government funds 4-H youth education through the U.S. Department of Agriculture, the University of Wisconsin, and Grant County.

## **Grant County**

4-H

### **Endowment Fund**



4-H has allowed me to explore a variety of opportunities while learning life skills and gaining valuable leadership abilities.
Through 4-H, I have traveled the nation, set and achieved many goals and exhibited my livestock throughout the state. My experiences in 4-H have resulted in a strong foundation that will aid me in my future career within the agricultural industry.

Susan Orth 2005 Wisconsin Fairest of the Fair 4-H Leader, Stitzer Go-Getters 4-H Club

4-H helped me build character when I was a 4-H member, and it is doing the same thing today. It is a great program, and I whole-heartedly support it.

4-H Alumni Member

## **Grant County**

4-H

#### **Endowment Fund**



Head



Heart

4-H is a community of young people across America who are learning leadership, citizenship and life time skills.



**Hands** 



Health

#### **Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund**

Enclosed is a contribution to the Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund. This gift is to be applied as follows:

(Check One)
In memory of:
In honor of:
Gift
Address of individual to be acknowledged
Name of contributor:
(Acknowledged in the 4-H newsletter)
Address:
Check payable to: Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund
Mail to:
Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund
University of Wisconsin–Extension
Grant County Extension
916 E. Elm Street, Suite A
Lancaster, WI 53813



# Investing in Today's Youth

#### The Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund was established to provide funding for educational and leadership opportunities for 4-H youth and adults. Support for the Endowment Fund ensures continuation of

educational youth development programs to help youth learn important life skills and to become responsible, productive citizens.

#### **Supporting the Endowment Fund**

Dollars invested in the Endowment Fund today help the 4-H youth of Grant County for years to come. The earnings of this fund will not be used for current operating expenses of the 4-H Leaders Association.

#### **Contributions for the Endowment Fund** are tax deductible.

The Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund is a non-profit fund under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, and pursuant to Section 501-C-3 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 and Chapter 181 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

I supported the Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund on \_\_\_\_\_\_, by contributing \$\_\_\_\_\_.

Many businesses, civic organizations, 4-H clubs, alumni and friends have contributed since the establishment of the Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund in 2006.

The Fund welcomes:

\* "in honor" donations

recognizing birthdays, anniversaries, graduations, honor roll achievements, or other accomplishments;

\* memorial donations

recognizing individuals who have passed away;

\* gift donations

families are notified of contributions.

To contribute, checks may be made payable to the Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund and mailed to:

Grant County 4-H Endowment Fund University of Wisconsin-Extension **Grant County Extension** 916 E. Elm Street, Suite A Lancaster, WI 53813

Questions may be directed to Grant County Extension at (608) 723-2125.